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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S/W'Side Carrington Drive, 978’ E of
Philadelphia Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
(5623 B Carrington Drive)
11t Election District * OF
5m Council District
| * BALTIMORE COUNTY
Keith R. Drecchio, et ux
Petitioners * Case No. 07-566-A
| % %k ¥ % % A * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Variance ﬁljed by the owners of the subject property, Keith and Nicole Drecchio. The Petitioners
seek relief 1f'm::nmtn Section 427.B of the Balitimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit
the erectioﬂ of a residential occupancy fence in the rear yard of a 1ot which adjoins the front yard
of another on which a residence has been built, with a fence height of 72 inches (6 feet) in lieu of
the maximijlm permitted 42 inches (when fence is situated within 10 feet of the adjoining front
yard prepe*i'ty line). The subject property and relief sought are more particularly described on the
site plan sﬁbmitted with the Petition filed and accepted into evidence as Petitioners’ Exhibit 1.

;This case was originally filed as an Administrative Variance, pursuant to Section 32-
3-303 of jthe Baltimore County Code (B.C.C.). That section allows an individual to seek
variance felief for an owner-occupied residential property without a formal hearing provided
certain condltmns are met. First, the property is duly posted and advertised giving public notice
of the requested relief. Under the Code, any property owner residing within 1,000 feet of the
property 1:11 question can request a public hearing within fifteen (15) days of the sign posting, if
that persen objects to the relief requested. If no hearing is requested, the matter can be
considered and an Order issued by the Zoning Commissioner/Deputy Zoning Commissioner

based on the documentation contained in the file. In the instant case, the property was duly

posted and within the requisite time period, the nearby property owner, Robert Holthaus filed a




e i T

request for a public hearing. This matter was, therefore, scheduled for a public hearing which
was held ongAugust 6, 2007.

ff:\ppearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the request were Keith and
Nicole Drec:izchio, property owners. Appearing as a Protestant was Robert Holthaus, adjacent
property ﬁw%ner, and Shirley Mellon, appeared as an interested person.

’:l“estimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property is an irregular
shaped pan%el, containing a gross area of 0.6842 acres (29,803 square feet), more or less, zoned
D.R.2 andilocated in the White Marsh arca. The property is within the Darryl Gardens
subdivisiﬂrs, recorded in the Land Records of Baltimore County and the Petitioners have owned
the properér since 2003. The property is improved with a two-story single family dwelling
which is ai:cessed by way of a panhandle driveway that runs in a southerly direction off of
Carrington;Drive past neighboring residences at 5623 and 5623 A Carrington Drive. The subject
of the varifance request relates to Petitioners desire to erect a 6-foot high board-on-board fence
that will ruh along the rear of the property. As shown in photographs submitted at the héaring, as
well as the} plat of the property, the fence extends some 234 feet along the entire southeastern
boundary é}f the property in order to buffer the view (aesthetics) of the Holthaus property and a
BG&E traélsmission line that bisects that property and to provide for the Petitioners children’s
safety. j

iUnder the B.C.Z.R. and Baltimore County Building Code, the proposed fence can be
cnnstmcte}:l and 1s permitted by right in the side and rear yards. However, variance relief is
required té} allow the fence to be constructed in the front yard of a lot which adjoins another on
which a r?fsidence has been built. Under Section 427 of the B.C.Z.R., the fence cannot exceed a
height of 42 inches (3.5 feet) in that area.

, Mr. & Mrs. Drecchio offered testimony during the hearing about the need for the
fence. They indicated that their request is based on a desire for privacy from nearby yards. They

fear construction of the underground liquid nitrogen line that would transverse the entire length

of the rear yard should the contemplated Liquefied Natural Gas (LNG) Plant be ultimately

b
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approved by;;the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission. They believe there is a real concern
for the well%being of their four (4) minor children as their rear yard is clearly visible from
Carrington [;)‘rive and can easily be accessed through their neighbor’s yard at 5625 Carrington

|
Drive that has been used as a rental property in the past years. Their goal is to limit visibility and

access to thefir yard, thereby providing safety and security for their young family.

ﬁhe Zoning Commissioner is authorized to grant variance relief by Section 32-3-301
of the Balti{?n{)re County Code., Moreover, variances can only be granted if the standards set
forth in Sec;tion 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. have been satisfied. That Section has frequently been
construed and mterpreted by this Zoning Commissioner, the County Board of Appeals, the
Circuit Coujrt of Maryland for Baltimore County, and Appellate Courts of this State. One of the
leading casés in interpreting this Section 1s Cromwell v. Ward, 102 Md. App. 691 (1995). In

Cromwell, the Court of Special Appeals reversed the judgment of the Circuit Court of Baltimore

County, whjich had affirmed an Order of the Board of Appeals granting a height variance for an

accessory b}uilding.
}

In construing Section 307, the Court of Special Appeals indicated as a first step, that

there must|be a finding of uniqueness or peculiarity of the subject property. Noted the Court,
“However,fas is clear from the language of the Baltimore County ordinance, the initial factor that

must be established before the practical difficulties, if any, are addressed, is the abnormal impact

!
]

the ordinance has on a specific piece of property because of the peculiarity and uniqueness of
that piece ;of property, not the uniqueness or peculiarity of the practical difficulties alleged to
exist.” (ID @ 698-699). In Cromwell, and the cases that followed, the Courts of this State have
held that B!efore a varlance can be granted, the administrative body (i.e. Zoning Commissioner)
must find ;that the subject property is somehow unique or different from other properties in the
vicinity. Only upon a finding of uniqueness can the second test for variance relief be considered,
1.¢. whether that uniqueness results in the imposition of a practical difficulty upon the Petitioner
as a result of the strict implementation of the zoning ordinance. Concluded the Court in

Cromwell, “...the law in Maryland and Baltimore County under its Charter and Ordinance
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remains as it has always been — a property’s peculiar characteristic or unusual circumstances
relating onl): and uniquely to that property must exist in conjunction with the ordinance’s more
severe mmpact on the specific property because of the property’s uniqueness before any con-
sideration v.?ill be given to whether practical difficulty or unnecessary hardship exists,” (Pg. 721).

In the instant case, there is no finding of uniqueness. Although the property is
unusually s:haped with a power line right-of-way running behind the Petitioners lot, that
conﬁguratic%n does not drive the need for the variance requested. Moreover, other properties in
the vicinityiare similarly shaped. Furthermore, it is of particular note that the variance requested
in this case jrelates only to the portion of the property that extends past the front yard of the home
located on ljot 3025 Carrington Drive. Even assuming arguendo that the property’s shape or the
existence c?r;,f the Susquenhanna transmission power line right-of-way property were unique
factors, thel’:rc is no reasonable nexus between those factors and the adjacent property owner’s
front yard. fThat is, the variance requested here is to allow a fence higher than is permitted in the
front y.'-:in.rcl;i of another adjoining residence. The nature of that relief bears no reasonable

relationship to the factors identified at the hearing by the Petitioners to support a finding of

uniqueness.

Under these circumstances, the relief requested herein cannot be granted. I find that

1

o | : :
the Petitioners have not met the first step of the test enunciated in Cromwell v. Ward, supra, that
i
a uniquencss of this property exists in conjunction with the ordinance’s more severe impact on

this speciffc site. Thus, the Petition must be denied.
j}Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this

|
Petition held, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested shall be denied.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this 5 day of August 2007, that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Section

427.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit the erection of a
residential occupancy fence in the rear yard of a lot which adjoins the front yard of another on

which a residence has been built, with a fence height of 72 inches (6 feet) in lieu of the

1
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maximum permitted 42 inches (when fence is situated within 10 feet of the adjoining front yard
property line), in accordance with Petitioners’ Exhibit 1, be and is hereby DENIED; and,

|
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petitioners have thirty (30) days from the date

of this Order to file an appeal of this decision.

|
!

;
WIW:dlw .

ening Commissioner
for Baltimore County
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, BALTIMORE COUNTY
| MARYLAND
JAMES T. SMITH, IR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN 111
County Exfcur;ive Zoning Commissioner

i
|
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August 8, 2007

|

Keith a?nd Nicole Drecchio
5623B Carrington Drive
White jMarsh, Maryland 21162
|
RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE
S/W Side Carrington Drive, 978’ E of Philadelphia Road
(5623 B Carrington Drive)
11" Election District - 5™ Council District
Keith R. Drecchio, et ux — Petitioners
Case No. 07-566-A

Dear Mr and Mrs. Drecchio:

jEnclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter. The
Petition for Variance has been denied in accordance with the attached Order.

appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
furthér information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and
Deveflopment Management office at 887-3391.

{

WIW:dlw for Baltimore County
Enclosure

¢: Robert Holthaus, 5625 Carrington Drive, White Marsh, Md. 21162
- Shirley Mellon, 405 Winslow Drive, Bel Air, Md. 21015
" People's Counsel; File

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 [ Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountyontine.info

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: . Timothy M. Kotroco, Director . DATE: June 27, 2007
f Department of Permits & Development
! Management |
5 D .

FROM: ; Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor
; Bureau of Development Plans Review
SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For July 2, 2007 |

Item Nos. 07-521, 555, 5575358, 559, 560,

561, 562, 563, 564, 565,@1 568, 569,

i 570,571, and 572 '

1 The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning 1tems
and we hgve no comments.
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DAK:CEN:clw
ce: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-06272007.doc
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Fire Department . Baltimore County

il

—

James T Smith, Jr, County Execulive

| Road
700 East Joppa Roa John J. Hofiman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-3500
Tel: 410-887-4500
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County Office Building, Room 111 July 3, 2007

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

1

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

ﬁistributimﬁ Meeting_of: June 25, 2007

I
Item Number: 555 through 572

Pursuant tc:: your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau 'and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

| |
| Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office

, 410-887-4881 ((C}443-829-2946
; : MS-1102F

“cc: File

i aem G mam

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

@ Primed on Recycied Paper
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Baltimore County Department of
l Permits and Development Management
. - County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
" Towson, MD 21204

Attention:
|
L adies and Gentlemen:

1
1

RE: CaseNo.: O7-566-A

Petitioner/Developer:

Kesm g Mieoe Deeccrio
Date of Hearing/Closing: & /¢ Zm?'

This letter is; to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were pasted:.conSpicuously on the property located at

A2 1N TTAD 77

| ¢73
|

|
The sign(s) jwere posted on

Cnse' o a?-
R . Y

£ JONING e

CASE #f O Ség-a

,ulul'”.’"’

s

,"I”’I'

Wit

A PUBLIC HEARENG WELL BE HELD BY

THE ZORING COMMISSIORER
IH TOWSON, MD

n

B PLACE: Bvem 43 Covemy fomers 5. 1 At Brrery At
S DA l.'il} TIME: Mo ot & T 41 Yot dan

K ¢ 623 B CARRJN&ﬂbu Dt. ~
PooTED 7/2i1/e?
Ot ESU 7/ [0>

= _ e

Ll )

2

7/2 { /c:':a'7

- ( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

e

(Slgnature of 1gn Poster and Date)

chnnp E. Morrran)
(Printed Name)

o 4 DE'ZC.WQQ§2 D@.

(Address)

/[—rccesTend, Mp 2104
(City, State, Zip Code)

(3\02 E79-DVLZ_

(Telephone Number)
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BALTIMO

M ARYLAND

July 9, 2007
IAMES T. SMITH. JR. - TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director

Countv Executive Department of Permits and

: NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING Development Manoagemens

The Zoning Co;fnmissioner of Baitimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baitimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
hereln as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 07-566-A
5623 B Carrington Drive |
S/west side of Carrington Drive, 978 feet east of Philadelphia Road
11™ Election District ~ 5™ Councilmanic District
l.egal Owners:' Keith & Nicole Drecchio

|
Variance to permit the erection of a residential occupancy fence in the rear yard of a lot which
adjoins the front yard of another on which a residence has been built, with a fence height of 72
inches (6 feet).in lieu of the maximum permitted 42 inches (when fence is situated within 10 feet
of the adjoining front yard property line).

Hearing: Monéay, August 6, 2007 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
. 401 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

- { /&Aaw

Timothy Kotroco
Director {

TK:Kim {

C: Keith & Nicole Drecchio, 56238 Carrington Drive, White Marsh 21162
Robert Holthaus, 5625 Carrington Drive, White Marsh 21162

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN

APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY SATURDAY, JULY 21, 2007.

(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386.

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

i

Director’s Office | County Office Building
't West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 105 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3353 | Fax 410-887-5708
www baltimorecountymd.gov
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TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Thursday, July 19, 2007 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Keith Drecchio | - 410-529-0866
56238 Carrington Drive
White Marsh, MD 21162

——
— — T e f— il

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as fgllows: |

CASE NUMBER:' 07-566-A

5623 B Carrington Drive

Shwest side of Carrington Drive, 978 feet east of Philadelphia Road
11" Election District ~ 5" Counciimanic District

Legal Owners: Keith & Nicole Drecchio

Variance to permit the erection of a residential occupancy fence in the rear yard of a lot which -
adjoins the front yard of another on which a residence has been buil, with a fence height of 72
inches (6 feet) in fieu of the maximum permitted 42 inches (when fence is situated within 10 feet
of the adjoining front yard property line).

Hearing:  Monday, August 6, 2007 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
/{ 401 Bosidy Avenue, Towson 21204

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN Il
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.




BALTIMORE COUNTY
M A R-T I.._A H_E.'I )
JCAMESE. SMI‘TPEI, IR. ‘ TIMOTHY M. KOTROCQ. Director
ounty Lxecutive Department of Permits and
JU'Y 9,2007 Developmen: Management

Keith Drecchio

Nicole Drecchio

5623 B Carrington Drive
White Marsh, MD 21162

Dear Mr. &E_Mrs. Drecchio: |
RE: Demand for Public Hearing, Administrative Variance, Case Number: 07-566-A

The purpose of this letter is to officially notify you that your administrative posting
procedure has been superceded by a timely public hearing demand requiring a public
hearing concerning the above proposed administrative procedure.

The hearing has been scheduled, and the notice of public hearing indicating the
date, time and location of the hearing is attached. This notice will also contain the date
that the sign must be reposted with the hearing information.

Thef'propeny must be advertised with the hearing date, time and location. This
notification’ will be published in the Jeffersonian and you will be billed directly by
Patuxent FTublishing for this.

if yoﬁ need any further explanation or additional information, please fee)l free to
contact Jeffrey Perlow at 410-887-3391.

f

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor
Zoning Review

WCR:kim
C. Robert Holthaus, 5625 Carrington Drive, White Marsh 21162

Director’s Office | County Office Building
11 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 105 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3353 | Fax 410-887-5708
www.baltimorecountymd.gov '
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FORMAL DEMAND
FOR HEARING

¢ _
CASE NUMBER: 7. 07~ 566~ H

Address: _ S - éazﬁ? c:/é%'n;é Aa DR

Petitioner(s)w A. _Hgfmw%x\ S

TQ THE ZONING COMMISSIONER QOF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

/We &Q&T (*[U"i ﬂ)ﬂﬁus

Name - Type o~ Print .

P@Legal Owner OR ( ) Resident of

506ay %ﬁ?"?ﬂfmg'tgw DR .
oh e Maws b MD. A6
City State Zip Code

Coll & 410~ Y- FTIRA

Telephone Number

which is located approximaiely _é O feet from the
property, which is the subject of the above petition, do hereby
formally demand that a public hearing be set in this matter.

ATTACHED IS THE REQUIRED PROCESSING FEE FOR THIS

e s e

7-5~d /
Sighature Date
Signature Date

Revised 9/18/98 - Wcr/sc)

— J— — . -
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING .

Petitioner/Developer:

; Date of Hearing/Closing: 7 [l L ld’?

Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management
- County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue ) o
" Towson, MD 21204 |

i

Attention:

- —_ T W e - ,

~ Ladies and ?entlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at

“ ' Y4 Oﬂ—ﬂz&ru&md Drl
; :
. The sian(s) were posted on 2/t]o
ASE 7 07:51'0(9 - A\ . {Month, Day, Year)
i i Sincerely,
1
. ZONIN’G NOTICE } o
mﬁ._ﬂw L viRiancE 1 I 2, ) 0

= * {Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

PUBLIC HEARING 7 | aR0 &. MHorrrian
mmuTmLL W (Printed Name)

REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING CONCERNING

' THE PROPXISED VKRIGNCE, PROVIDED 1T I
I.'SDE!E H THE ct o : 9 : g ‘ D
L = 4 i"':‘:: ELL
) - :.--"?: ' I“ a 4
L X

= ‘“m:“_:E::SH - Sl (Address)
] e A ‘ﬁb R i (City, State, Zip Code)
_‘i . S LI R _ ‘0 '3‘2..2-
S623 B LARRNGTON DRr. (Telephone Number)

%> ) fo?

| | RE: CaiseNo.: O 7= S G b A

- ééﬂ/iﬁfﬁ#%[)tgggulﬂ
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BALTIMORE COUNTY D@JARTMENT OF PERMITS AND pelLOPMENT MANAGEMENT
| ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

F

Cése Number §7- lfé 6 A Address 5\623 R Cakfffqﬂ 7(0;"; 0&7’#@

Contact Person: T\JQ‘E*{VQ p@““/f}“u PhonelNumber: 410-887-3391

Planner, Piease Print Your Name

Filing Date: é{ 14/0/ Posting Date: _7///07 Closing Date: _//(&/07

Any contact made; with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. -

1 POSTINGICOST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner

~is again responsibie for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

I
3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief: or (¢)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Ciass mail.

4 POSSIBLEPUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
. (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was' originally

posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the aitered sign must be forwarded to

this office. i‘

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This f’art of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
' USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT:

Case Number 075[ fﬂaz l -A Address fé;_:’_é B _C_Ckiﬁh} “n}g D#{rve

Petitioner's Name He +lh i Nicole Drecchis Telephone  “(0-529-0P¢ ¢
Posting Date: 7]1]o7 Closing Date: __ 7//6/07 |
Wording for Sign:  To Pemnit "’"\ﬁ_ﬁi"f‘d‘ on of a ro_si'dean( 0CC ggthCEf f_encg ‘n_The rear

%Lgmi of a [of whicl, gijom; Hhe frond }/qr another sin which a vesidence lhas feen
cheés (Eéci)

(Ju?({}lpi% Q{f,]agg bgﬁgh{- 0‘£ r?} (heh I (?gu_Q'giﬂxc ma i mu pem tred
Lfi'tw;[ng; (gg%e‘h tence s sitvated within [0 feet of fhe ad | 01'555:9 £ront &Mi“inJfQ(ﬂfﬂLl}/ (‘&J

'WCR - Revised 6/25/04

a
L I +—-- - L] ELAE gy e —rlpaan m e p—— ——— T - prw e Se— - - = e - - - L] - —
§

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
LZONING REVIEW

— —l— - i -



BALTIMORE COUN TY

MAHYLAHD

JAMES T. SMITH, IR. ' TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director
County Executive Department of Permits and
Development Management

August 1, 2007

Keith R. Drecchio
Nicole J. Drecchio
5623 B Carrington Drive
White Marsh, MD 21162

Dear Mr. aﬁd Mrs. Drecchio:
RE: Case Number: 07-566-A, 5623 B Carrington Drive

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June 19,
2007. This letter is not an approvai, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties {(zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed |n the permanent case file.

I you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

“ W (‘JILMQ-

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf
Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov




ONA

- Martin O'Malley, Governor State 9
AnthunyG Brown, Lt. Governor
| Administration

Maryland Department of Transportation

John D. Porcari, Secretary
Net! I. Pedersen, Administraror

;
i

Date: ~hassg z% 2007

Ms. Kristen' Matthews | RE: Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office Of Item No. #5666

Permits and: Development Management S622 B C‘,m.uambgwp
County Office Building, Room 109 - bﬂ.Eacma Pﬁol’i’-ﬂ‘f

Towson, Maryland 21204 Avinan staT\ve VA ano e &

F

Dear Ms. Mf;itthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
capttoned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has nn objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No.7-5664 .

Should vou have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

" a1

j A, Steven D. Foster, Chief
:; g; A- Engineering Access Permits
| Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryiand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com
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CaseNo.E:_ O7- 566 -4 35423 B affgﬂéﬁw bﬁ/g

Exhibit Sheet

Petitioner/Developer Protestant

No. 1
STz Cian

No. 2

Proto s

No. 3

No. 4

No.5 |,

No.6 |

No. 7

No. &

No. 9

No. 10

No. 11

No. 12




PLAT TO AC@MPANY PETITION Foi ZONING [EVARIANCE

* : ULTIMATE so R/W
Q S 54323;5 E \SO’PL’&UF‘ \'1
74 JrL Philade i R N
\) I ] - \ . .
>  PIPE _— REBAR W/CAP
FOUND | SET (CORP 299) '\
R o -
3 \
a Joel + Jennifer Lapute
[ Rt
© PRIVATE INGRESS, EGRESS, SIS Sl A5 VICINITY M
MMNTENA?‘;CE &‘!':ED U-IE-I{:'!ETF? EXISTING 1760_;/03 EGALEi_‘ = 13
FASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT — .
OF LOTS 1, 2, AND 3 | /17_ PAVEMENT \
SUBJECT TO OTHER NOTES on ) \ i
MINOR SUBDIVISION No. 02-021-M , - S
| 3 ?%_
Lot 2 12§ 28'{ Jim¢mtndy Poﬂjwﬁ - \%
PRT Lot 27 |l > %OT Y ™ 3
Phil "riHEJf'{'e_, fti . SIP A -
236e3/731 Bl |7g7@/433 o %
HE0A Bl | [ —TRANSFORMER \ z
. | (SUM OF SIDE @ 0 \%
| .' i 2 PEDESTAL YARDS 40') \ %% o
~ ! | S 54726'16" £/ __ y 4\ A %,
LOCATION INFORMAT ION ‘ ,7.1 * X\ $39 %
ECTION DIsTRICT | ] 4 %%‘; E
JUNCILMANIC DISTRICT 5 ',& _?% \
= 200" SCALE MAP # 073}9‘{ : _ﬁ@%
: —
wns DR A | . %
0.2 5 A
T SIZE LLQQL_I_Q\ L%Q | z
- "ACREAGE = SQUARE FEET \ \
PUBLIC  PRIVATE \ \
SEWER Xl 13 ,ﬁ \ |
water @ (] #6238 Front )
! s 5 17935/ 16 : *’%;6 \
, il L * : ) x13
%ﬁ'ﬁ {CAL ARE A O K ~0; . Ratis \\
0 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN [ [} \(Egﬁﬁgg i’é}? \ p
STORIC PROPERTY/ : LOT B - \
BUILDING J X | VINCENT T. ZAYDEL N LOTAD
{IOR ZONING HEARING N /A LYNN J. ZAYDEL ROBERT A. HOLTHAUS
5{0;13%4/16 ™ | 7160/108
ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY :
"NEWED BY ITEM # CASE # Ally ndév Raf LCT 5‘:'3?; 8" 5&0 15 \\ vl ~
pRT’-DT . N REBAR W/CAP n
YPERTY ADORESS S[p23 B LUCrinaton Dr/ 3333“’/'3' 0 =
n Clre| #5 ? —
seoivision Nave 1D (1 [ 1Y Q ﬁﬂi Allendec S
..... H oM
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 9, 2007

Department of Permits and
Development Management
i
FROM: Armold F. Pat' Keller, il
Director, Office of Planning
SUBJECT: - 3623 B Carnington Drive
INFORMATION:
Item Number: 7-566
Petitioner: . Keith R. Drecchio
Zoning: f DR 2

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner’s request provided that the proposed 72’
privacy fence,is at least partially screened from direct view by those residing at 5625 Carrington
Drive (the immediately impacted resident). Screening should consist of either a combination of
the existing deciduous vegetation and new plantings or entirely new vegetation. In any case,
those residing at 5625 Carrington Drive should be visually buffered from direct view of the
proposed privacy fence.

Furthermore, ithe site plan submitted shows the proposed fence located on the rear property line.
This orientation would not allow for vegetative screening and implies the possible removal of
existing vegetation. This Office requests that the site plan be revised as a condition of approval
that shows the limits of disturbance along the sides and rear of the subject property. Emphasis
should be placed upon placing the proposed fence no less than 5 feet from the neighboring

property line.

For further information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact Kevin Gambnill at 410-887-

3480.

Reviewed by: ) ‘.m AL
> /‘/

Division. Chief: L 2%ru® .

AFK/LL: CM “

WADEVREWVWWZAC\7-566.doc




results Page 1 of 1

Go Back

Harylan'd Department of Assessments and Taxation View Map
BALTIMORE COUNTY
New Search
Real Property Data Search (20070 GroundRent
Account Identifier: District - 11 Account Number - 1104023080
Owner Information
Owner Name: HOLTHAUS ROBERT A Use: RESIDENTIAL
i Principal Residence: YES
Mailing Address: 5625 CARRINGTON DR Deed Reference: 1) / 7160/ 108
| WHITE MARSH MD 21162-1121 2)
‘ Location & Structure Information
Premises Address Legal Description
5625 CARRINGTON DR PT LT 25
- DARRYL GARDENS
Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area Plat No: 1
73 2 319 A 25 3 Plat Ref: 13/137
: Town
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem
| Tax Class
Primary Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
T 1951 1,636 SF 1.06 AC 04
Stories: Basement Type Exterior
) S YES STANDARD UNIT FRAME ¥
, Value Information
- Base Value Value Phase-In Assessments
As Of As Of As Of
: 01/01/2006 07/01/2006 07/01/2007
, Land 50,300 120,720
Imprmre'mants: 89,200 128,500
Total: 139,500 249,220 176,073 212,646
Preferential Land: 0 0 0 0
i ' Transfer Information
Seller: HOLTHAUS ROBERT A Date: 05/19/1986 Price: $0
Type: NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedl1:/ 7160/ 108 Deed2:
Seller: ' Date: Price:
Type: | Deedl: Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: ' Deedl: Deed2:
! Exemption Information
Partial Exempt Assessments Class 07/01/2006 07/01/2007
County 000 ¢ 0
State : 0G0 0 0
Municipal 000 0 0
Tax Exempt: '’ NO Special Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class: * NONE *

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp_rewrite/details.aspx?County=04&SearchType=STREET&Ac... 08/03/07
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results Page 1 of ]

Go Back

Maryland ?Department of Assessments and Taxation View Map

BALTIMORE COUNTY New Search
Real Property Data Search (20070 GroundRent

Account Ydentifier: District - 11 Account Number - 2400002753
Owner Information

Owner Name: DRECCHIO KEITH R Use: RESIDENTIAL
| DRECCHIO NICOLE ] Principal Residence: YES

Mailing Address: 56238 CARRINGTON DR Deed Reference: 1) /175287 196
WHITE MARSH MD 21162-1121 2)

Location & Structure Information

Premises Address Legal Description

5623 B CARRINGTON DR 6842 AC PRT LT 26
’ CARRINGTON DR

, DARRYL GARDENS

Map Grid Parcel Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area  Plat No:
73 2 319 A 26 3 Plat Ref: 13/ 137

: Town
Speclal Tax Areas Ad Valorem
Tax Class

Primaji‘y Structure Built Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
- 2003 3,094 SF 29,803.00 5F 04

Stories Basement Type Exterior
2 YES STANDARD UNIT SIDING Y

Value Information

Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments

.' As Of As Of As Of
| 01/01/2006 07/01/2006 07/01/2007

Land 47,700 116,450
Improvements: 218,510 313,000
;  Total: 266,210 429,510 320,643 375,076
Preferentiai Land: D 0 0 0

Transfer Information

Seller: STOUTER LAWRENCE I/LUCY C Date: 02/11/2003 Price: $97,500
Type: UNIMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH Peedl: /17528/ 196 Deed2:

Seller: : Date: Price:
Type: ,' Deadl: Deed2:

Seller: ; Date: Price:

Type: Deedl: Deed2:
Exemption Information

Partial Exempt Assessments Class 07/01/2006 07/0G1/2007

County G0 D 0

State ; 0090 0 0

Municipal 060 0 0

Tax Exempt: NO Special Tax Recapture:
Exempt Class: * NONE *

——— —

H

http://sdatcert3.restusa.org/rp_rewrite/details.aspx ?AccountNumber=11 2400002753 &Co... 08/03/07



Page 1 of 2

Go Back
View Map
New Search

Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation
BALTIMORE COUNTY
Real Property Data Search

Proﬁerty maps provided courtesy of the Maryland Department of Planning ©2004,
For more information on electronic mapping applications, visit the Maryland Department of Planning
web site at www.mdp.state.md.us/webcom/index.html

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp _rewrnite/maps/showmap.asp?countyid=04&accountid=11+240... 08/03/07




Real Property Search - Individu‘ieport Page 1 of 2

Click here for a plamn text ADA compliant screen.

f Go Back
Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation View Map
HARFORD COUNTY New Search

Ground Rent

Real Property Data Search

Account Identifier: District - 03 Account Number - 293831

Owner Information

Owner Name: MELLON SHIRLEY L ET AL Use: RESIDENTIAL
Principal Residence:  YES
Mailing Address: 405 WINSLOW DR Deed Reference: 1) / 3524/ 230
BEL AIR MD 21015-4845 2)

' Location & Structure Infermation

r
|

Premises Address Legal Description
4035 WINSLOW DRIVE LOT 534 13535 SF
BEL AIR 21015-4845 405 WINSLOW DRIVE
_ GREENRIDGE 2 536 P81/106
Map Grid Parce Sub District Subdivision Section Block Lot Assessment Area Plat No: 81106
49 iF 842 313 35 534 2 Plat Ref:
Town
Special Tax Areas Ad Valorem
Tax Class
Primary Structure Buiit Enclosed Area Property Land Area County Use
-1995 1,826 SF 13,535.00 SF 000000
Stories | Basement Type Exterior
2 . YES STANDARD UNIT SIDING

Value Information

f Base Value Phase-in Assessments
Value As Of As Of As Of
. 01/01/2005 07/01/2006 07/01/2007
Land: 50,350 85,350
Improvements: 128,540 165,370
Total: 178,890 250,720 226,776 250,720
Preferential Land: 0 0 0 0

Transfer Information

Seller: MELLON SHIRLEY L Date: 05/15/2001 Price: 30
Type: NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: / 3524/ 230 Deed2:

Seller: MELLON SHIRLEY L Date: 11/17/1995 Price: $0

Type: NOT ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: / 2312/ 899 Deed2:

Seller: STEPHEN HOMES INC Date: 11/17/1995 Price: %$178,890
Type: IMPROVED ARMS-LENGTH Deedl: / 2312/ 889 Deed2:

Exemption Information

Partial Exempt Assessments Class 07/01/2006 07/01/2007

County 000 0 0

State 000 0 0

Municipal 000 0 0

Tax Exempt: NO Special Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class:
* NONE *

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp _rewrite/results.asp?streetNumber=405&streetName=Winslow... 08/07/07
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d
Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at i@g Z)_B Cﬁ I)’V‘p A Dr /'V -{z

which is presently zoned

'Thi_s Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management, The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

“made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) . .
A S } ‘f27f'3 36_-2& to ‘oérmff- Hre erection of
d res;idential ‘DCCUP%L ehce. (Wlhe ear 7ﬂ|f of o fﬂjr l&}lucd addathr 'H\E front ar o of

&h other- oh w%id\ a reSidence has been éu?H) wWith o fence he fﬂ“’ o€ DX inches (’Q feet)
T lieu of the maximom Fém;md U2 inches (when €ence i ¢ iHuated within (0 feet of the
QMO‘EM@ ”FVojn*F ljwd fbynpar‘fy lfh{-t).

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
~ of this petition form.

. Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. - |
I or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
I the subject of this Petition. -

:, Contract Purcha:ser/Lessee: : Leqgal Owner(s):
| | | | | ikgfl7hkﬁ_;%iuz>fzicigﬁugg
Name - Type or Print . | Name - Type or PHMK’(Q&{

Signature ‘ Signatyre — .
| | . IDreoehio
Address Telephone No. Name, - Type or Print .
' iﬂ ‘ - ‘l / A1 a L/ - 1 ;’ .
City X : Siate 2ip Code jonature 4 . }.}/D
Attorney For Petitioner: - | M 5 , VAT ' 29 -0 ? oo

AderSSI ' D Telephone No.
Name - Type or Print : ity State éip éode

| Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

Company . Name

Address Telephone No. Address . Telephone No.
City - State Zip Code City State Zip Cac;e

o e e e e — T —— = e e

— —— —
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded andfor found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of _ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baitimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Reviewed By - NP Date _ é[( ?[0{7__

W Ne e ——
- Estimated Posting Date J_ﬁ_[@rz .

casgNo. O
REV 10/25/01 -




I » ¢
Afﬁd avit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a pubiic hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ﬁgéﬁé,g (5 C/&f Q@ﬁlﬁj Df Z'kf/ ‘
lhteMaish — MD Al

“State

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
w Varnance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):
]

Privacy: Our requestis based on o desice doc privacy
Prom NEGhboring yards . There is Also a Construchon

rovect (ommenéing 0N OWC _Neighbor's uh 4y easement
ﬁmf we Wwould like 6&'\\mcw Crom €Quipment A

\Securityt Qur rear Yﬂfd Ond its §pings an Ace. Qlfarl |
% \Hs‘ib\é Leom Cacringhn Delve thugh Oue NGRS
NGed 0F Sas . Our teac yasd Con s be accessed
Theoush 0ur NeIGhbdrs \]ard\ 148 gw&&%CCam niionbnve,
| it 1St - (£5 e
\%lktfd %03% T éco%;};\ )( 8{\}\3\ %Ecwimﬂoj? OUC +0mi\Y QS
That\'t}})eeAﬁigw\ta\jQ ue ROSECAR

(3) acknowledge(s) thatb a Qrmaq demand is filed, Affiant{s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Rl 0 e = . z:% oy

Signhature igRature

Keith R Drecchio Nitole, N\ Dreorhis

Name - Type or Print

WIHB282-0860 (W) l4jp- 524 030le

- EE O e gy o e my gy e my oy e gy b Em gy gk o my gy e e gy ms me gy R o gy e my gyt e gy g am gy B e gy B s my I e mp B mm g AN a O my o S s EF A e ST W ok T O s W A e W O A W o o w o S o wy e v s mm = gy wy =R oy e Y

- aE e .

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this (¥ day of JQ/NQ' | | : 21707, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

(Ceirth Drecchld  Axd  picdloe Dreccho

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

Notarjéﬁm/ ({\ /%
| 1>/ 0///9

AS WITNESS my hand and Notari

My Commission Expires

REV 10/25/01 OROBR RECEVED FOR FALING

“ﬂu
L, *

R I

_ﬂ“




® @
Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at ){ﬂ; 5 3 C@fffﬂ -{’Dﬂ DN'I/C’/-

which is presently zoned _}

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which Is described in the description and piat attached hereto ana

rt h f, hereby petition for a Vari f Secti ‘ . |
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 4;2,7.3 BC Zﬁ) +0 erimi t .{_he QV‘PO{‘{OH gf

o rfesiclew{-igf 0 CCUpancy fence 1 the reav ILM& ot a {ot mi(ck .;uljufus }he Front yard of
another pn which o vesidence has been built,with a {once height of T inches (C feet)

in lev of the maximum Fehm{HtaL TN (holes (w'\en fence is sifvated within {0 feet of Fhe
. aﬂljt‘)fhiuj \(lroin% chcl frﬁfi{’r‘{lf ‘fhi).

~ of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be nosted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
{, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the z2oning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant {0 the zoning faw for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penailties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner{s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition. .

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: - ' | . Legal Owner(s): -

. ' ' ) J

| Kejth B Dreethig
Name - Type or Print : _ Name - Type fr Print K’ Z

Sighature E - Signature )
-' 9§21 XL N0
Address 1 ' Telephone No. - Type or Pnn ‘ '
: “Z 2/ ZOQ/ . LAL(NA R
City ' Slate Zip Code igriature |
Attorney For Petitioner: : ‘ ‘2(252 > B { ﬂ[f[j{'@ﬁﬁjﬂ bl" /ﬂO ﬁé( 29@(,&
| Address C:QTelephone No,
Name - Type or Print ' City State Zip gnde
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
Company | Name
Address | Telephone No. Address - Telephone No.
City State - Zip Code City . State Zip Code
e e —— ———= - e e e el e o T et — et e e e
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is*ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of . , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of E':_a!ﬂrnc:re County and that the property be reposted. ~

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.

CASE NO. . Df)" -S\ é’ E..... A Rgviewe& By \BNF ﬁate 6' m‘DZ

rev 10/2501  ORDER RECEVED POR W“HEstimated Posting Date 1 ‘ 1 ( 07
_ : %_ﬂ % ,.Ju—'k R TR S TS ~

Y gy I — — —




®
AfﬁdaVIt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of parjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as -
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are |
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. |

That the Affiant{s) does/do presentiy reside at 5&23) JB

ddress

White MAcsh  IND Ry B,

State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which i/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity);

B pFNQC\/i Our FE@APS‘{' is baged an Q& dfs{r@ .Q)r PriV&CV,’pram
h@lﬁhbarir]ﬁ Yﬂrds.ﬁert: 16 S0 O Construckon 0 10)# ¢t

Lommenting pn our. neighbd s utility tasement pnd we
wdul ol IlK{% per&Cl{ Qthfxg‘efzw‘Pl’hen_t' 4{(\){1(\01 WockKers

3) SQCWI‘WT DUr roac yard angl 11 AOINGS ON Qe CJﬁea r)ﬁif
vicible $rom Carrington Drive threough our neighbots Yacd
it S a5, Dur rear Yaru (an olso De OCCessed ~hvah
SUC Neighbpes Yard 0F HL25 (Acrington DOwe. Quf
QDM VS JQB ) m \('\Sibili-’r\{ and QCCess Yo our \Qvd
P%r the 4a Jéﬁé\ And Seturihy oF OUC family QS We have

: _
ge(s)

dUC Civildceqh. - | | | | |
That the Affiant(s) acknowied that If a formal demand is filed, Affiant{s) will be required to pay a reposting and

advertising fee and may be required o provide additicnal information.

e S e = Lltdle 4 (e echi

Signature

Kerdth R_Drecrhio Nicole J Dreechin

Name - Type of Print

[@ Lriloypggg ) Q%_@O 'Q:) 4D -539-080o

A v W dm oy AW - s s W O mm FF SR omT MR mm TE S mY B O mm B O ER mf B Sm T R o™ W ke T S O mt e W E mE o e oRm em ay e o g A oy o gy B oy o R my TE e T T S W OB A EF B W W T W A W W S e o O owr

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this /&  day of J (4 € . 2007 before me, 2 Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Kerth Drecchip  and  Nicole Drecch s

the Affiant(s) herein, personaily known o, _ p' identified to me as such Affiant(s).

fie .

Nota@‘ Public
My Cornmission Expires /C;j/@/ /0

REV 10/25/01




- -

Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

; - for the property located at 5(@23 E) C& ff//%ézn D/’“/*Vé’,

which is presently zoned -D

This Petition shall be filed with the Debartment of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) l’f‘ 9\,7 E> B 2 /E '(‘6 QW"; L H\fi orec {'Eﬁh o f
| . . - L 2 f e
A V‘QS?DlQh{‘m( DCCU pahC \C{’hte (N “q\ﬂ reor qul of o ],92{- which dadJoinr the {MHZYMA

of onother on which o residente has been (:)UEH‘) with o Fence height of M inches (G feed)
ih lier ot He maximom F(’P‘Mf’g‘fd ‘2 Ehctv—e.f(whm__\pance is s1iuq ted within (O Teet

{59 "HW. Q‘UDF“I@ 6"0%{ yM‘o{ PV‘-*-"(JJENCL/ (?Mﬁ);

of the zoning reguiations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. -

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
requlations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

g

ifWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that i'we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

. Contract Purchaser/Lessee: | Legal Owner(s): ,
| - - N ] { . ‘ ’
: “E! P.:focfc’/%’()
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print %
Signature 5 . Signature — .
o ~ ) A\ ] E . 001 Chi O
- Address - Telephone No. - Type or Print

4 ALy
[111440m OC A-080t

Telephone No.

oY
[hite Macsh i Qg2

City ) “State Fip Code

. Attorney For Petitioner:

Name - Type or Print | City State
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature Z
Company . Name
Address Telaphone Ng. Addrass . Telephone No.
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

L e

— ———— —— —— — e ————__ - — — ——— ————— = e
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County,
this day of ' that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

—

reguiations of Ballimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Battimore County

CASE NO. qu Sé QMA Reviewed By _‘5'! NP pate b //?‘ 07

I_-
Yy mgVEgo mﬁ WNQ Estimated Posting Date 7 { /z 2, 7

LY, \SJ-)

REV 10/25/01




@
Afﬁd avitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, a
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) |s/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at " 55,52,3 & £ :&f [ {é%?]ﬁ‘_l[! ;z W1V e
| Address

égzﬁg_ﬁzgggé, D NY/P

iy State Zip Code

That based upon personai knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address {indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

\) /F"lu&t7 D oA ANuese 1T BANEd o IRi 1,1y Foa Iﬂﬁwvﬁtj‘ ety At
A S K Aatar e YA-’-‘-'ﬂS , Tt (3 A 3o A Comitmviy,ge V7% Tyt
Cotrmacimir Orm Gus AL MelS UT vy /S gt Aavg Loy
W VW ) b | o ~g /’Mﬂtf Fr‘uﬁ Q‘Q,uu‘ﬂm‘jur At L».ru.»c_ld\g_d\f_,

‘7_> o ,
S LT"7 e Hoan }fﬁv"—--ﬂ! A~y { v @-QJH[,.J or” NG Ln—-\(’?#“-y

VIaIBAS  Pug.a Ca vy ZAAvE Thaygu

Yk OV Avgton g
AT o rs . $ YA

QoA Ml qe \f AT CLan Avyo B Aceidyw A (U Pt SR
A A

O~ K\eya I Yoo A QLY Ch st Anncyas e b . O A

GoAb 15 TO Lrme UIS'I"”I.L-\.'{'T Arvg A ek s v Ov A VA T &

T™mI SaFwT™y Anv DELLATy 9L g Ui FAM!L}( AS oy HAUY
F‘&uﬁ- CHtLﬂm«*Mi

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a2 formal demanc is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required tn provide additional information.

Dier pp el es” W/fd.(@ u/ Jheech o

Signature Signature

Keith R Drecchio M&Z&J Drecechw

(W70 - 282 0340 () 410 -529 -0l

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this /0 day of J lra . 2007  betore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

(e ith Drecehsd = Micole Dmcc/no

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial

Nolary Pubhc

My Commission Expires

REV 10/25/07




Zoning Description-5623B Carrington Dr.

weST
Begmnmg at a point on the Southlside of Carrington Drive which is

ULT.80 ft R/W/30 ft pavmgh% pr%dlss ﬂfﬁmpi %78 ft East of Philadelphia
Road. Being lot #3 of the mmorT(esubdmsnon of lot #26, block A, in the
subdlws:pn of Darryl Gardens as recorded in Baltimore County Plat
Book # 13, Folio # 137) containing .6842 Acres. Also known as 5623-B
Carrington Drive and located in the 11" Election District, 5™

Councilmanic District.
J
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING [X]VARIANCE

| ULTIMATE 80" R/W
: S 54'26716" E /A \
Q 300 - \50 PctUPd |
v q71z A \
/\ o Unii - { AN C]‘ . . _ .
) PIPE _ REBAR W/CAP \\
| FOUND - SET (CORP 299) \
\
% -.
3 , \
| - Joel +Jennidec Lopute
| | afe PRI
PRIVATE INGRESS, EGRESS, SHIS S0AD | 3 |
MAINTENANCE AND UTLITY g | 19C3/(3
FASEMENT FOR
OF LOTS 1, 2, AND '3 l PAVEMERT - \
SUBJECT TO OTHER NOTES on ° | N \
MINOR SUBDIVISION No. 02-021-M —_— = X
' | - H.' o
LOT 2 12l 280 1 Sim+ Mindy Rogers %
PRT o1 27 wi il = . J?)OT 2 ™ 2
- Fhil Tillette '3— ., g A A . 9
A3/ T30 Bl | 1727&/43_’% - l\ )
=N -' SHn TRANSFORMER
#5bd | 1. i | (SUM OF SIDE
| . m PEDESTAL YARDS 40')
. ! : S 54268168" E/__ g
LOCATION INFORMAT ION 190+ — W L_19.0% .
LECTION DISTRICT . 49 ' -~ STA‘RSQ ."
JUNC!?:MAN}C DISTRICT 5 j E::J:‘% . E é
=200" scaLe mar # ()73 Al l ASPRALT 9 =5
INING DR g; | 0.2'% DRIVE — ,55-9'225 )
oz LS4 A4 303 = I \
ACREAGE SOUARE FEET 20" 40 % 0.5\
o PUBLIC  PRIVATE ~ _ \ \
sewer ] 1] g LOT 3 e, 1 \\
WATE R g #56 3B Foont
aver g U 7533/ 16U z  PHEAD
{ESAPEAKE BAY A . Gxiains \..
CRITICAL AREA DX ;E ’ \
)0 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN 1 X ‘(%%Rgg 3!:?? ik \\
N1 : - 2 1)
sonome O W e T Tave N o LOTA2 \
NOR ZONING HEARING N [A LYNN J. ZAYDEL “ ROBERT A. HOLTHAUS
- %3?0954/15 X p 5{;’5%195 \
ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY : . =} ' \
*leE% BY OITEIA# E‘LASE # ﬂ”end&f’ R(f L-C"T 5 q},}, ht?;’? \
. (gl - P.ETLUT_Q : "&_:_ REBAR W/CAP\
ONP| Se6 |OISeed Phil «Kelly Wodl ey 57 (oRF 2090,
- - , L JA83l/ i3 \
JPERTY ADDRESS AR B Llrrinadon Oriye 55@?2 \
ssoviston Nave [ D] 1 ‘__L_Hg (0 tns Allendes \

\._AT BOOK #Li FoL1o # | 3 Lot £ Q_CQ SECTION # _

\
wee NTCOIe fnrd e ihh TSRt bin 0=14-077] ~cle :(ﬂﬂ\ |




